Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, February 27, 2008



City of Chicago Richard M. Daley, Mayor

Department of Environment

Suzanne Malec-McKenna Commissioner

Twenty-fifth Floor 30 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60602-2575 (312) 744-7606 (Voice) (312) 744-6451 (FAX) (312) 744-3586 (TTY) http://www.cityofchicago.org February 27, 2008

John Therriault, Acting Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Re: City of Chicago Department of Environment v. Crystal IL 98, LLC AC: 2008-17 Site Code: 0316615233

Dear Mr. Therriault:

Please be advised that the City of Chicago Department of Environment ("CDOE") served the Respondent Crystal IL 98, LLC on February 21, 2008. In order to avoid default, a Petition for review must be filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board on or before March 27, 2008, 35 days from the date of service.

A copy of the UPS Next Day Air Shipping Document and UPS Tracking Summary is attached. If you have any questions, please contact me at (312) 744-5272.

Sincerely,

John F. Kryl, CHMM Director of Investigations CDOE Permitting and Enforcement Division

Attachments





-- -- - - - -

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, February 27, 2008

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

CITY OF CHICAGO DEPARTMENT)	
OF ENVIRONMENT,)	
)	
* Complainant,)	
)	Site Code: 0316615233
ν.)	AC 2008-17
)	
CRYSTAL IL 98, L.L.C.)	
)	
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Ms. Ann Liang Registered Agent for Crystal IL 98, L.L.C. 1300 W. 35th Street Chicago, IL 60609

.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on $\frac{10.27,08}{10.27,08}$, we caused the attached copies of the UPS Shipping Document and UPS Tracking Summary to be filed with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board.

CITY OF CHICAGO DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT

Bv:

John F. Kryl, CHMM ⁰ Director of Investigations CDOE Permitting and Enforcement Division

PROOF OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I did on February 27, 2008, caused to be served by U.S. Mail with postage thereon fully prepaid, by depositing in a United States Post Office box a true and correct copy of the following document entitled Notice of Filing and UPS Next Day Air Shipping Document and UPS Tracking Summary

To: Ms. Ann Liang Registered Agent for Crystal 98 IL, LLC 1300 W. 35th Street Chicago, IL 60609

٩

and an electronic copy of the same documents on the same date via electronic filing

To: John Therrialt Acting Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

John F. Kryl, CHMM Director of Investigations CDOE Permitting and Enforcement Division 30 N. LaSalle, Suite 2500 Chicago, IL 60602

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, February 27, 2008 198. 2 ÷ John Constants 1 And the ····· 18 M 19 19 19 19 19 19 1.5 when the second states and the second and a market in - ATAPAS in plan we have a set 101-1428-256 - 1 14-12-20-2010 and the second of the second an one to be the second to be a State Barrie Handred Barris Andrews 37-2 5-28:640 and the co " I The Carlot and the second of the second an and a state of the And the first of the particular company of the state of the second second second second second second second se - AFTER CALLER CALL States and the states of the s 6 CALING COLOR P.: . and the second second second second The AN IN LOUGH 「「「「「「「「「」」 - The Parta Inch · · · · · · · · · · · · See Stan St. 1000 44 25 19 19 19 19 18 The manufacture of the second short 1 4 William DIMENSIONAL WEIGHT 4 -WEIGHT Enter "LTR"# Letter -- LARGE PACKAGE SHIPPER RELEASE **UPS Next Day Air** 1 JPS Worldwide Express™ WEIGHT 1) ups hipping Document X EXPRESS (INFL) ۲ NEXT DAY TYPE OF SERVICE . Visit UPS.com* or call 1-800-PICK-UPS* (800-742-5877) See instructions n bac 7 FOR WORLDWIDE EXPRESS SHIPMENTS DOCUMENTS ONLY for additional h n and UPS Tariff/Terms and Conditions in this box if shipment only cuments of no commercial valu TRACKING NUMBER IZ FOR 567 22 1000 0383 SATURDAY SATURDAY PICKUP 3 170 1 SHIPMENT FROM DECLARED VALUE 4.90 SHI OPTIONAL F0R567 AMOUNT ACCO EXPOR C.O.D. If C.O.D., order account to connected and starts come UPS C.O.O. last to package REFERENCE NUMBER) AMOUNT LUPORI ADDITIONAL HANDLING CHARGE 006413_P1 An Additional Handfling Charge applies for certain NAME TELEPHONE 17 tems. See unstruction 312-744-3 Tohnp TOTAL CHARGES CITY OF CHG DEPT OF ENVIRONMEN BILL SIMPPER S ACEDUNT NUMBER BILL BILL THIRD RECEIVER PARTY CREDIT . . STREET ADDRESS METHOD THE CHILY CHECK-American Express Diner's Club) OF PAYMENT . 140 12 CITY AND STATE CHICAGO ZIP CODE IL. 17822828 60602-2590 RECEIVER'S/THIRD PARTY'S UPS ACCT. NO. OR MAJOR CREDIT CARD NO. EXPIRATION **2** EXTREMELY URGENT DELIVERY TO NAME TELEPHONE THIRD PARTY'S COMPANY NAME ms: ALTER PERMIT ABE I Ana STREET ADDRESS COMPANY DELINERY 一般をたけた) CITY AND STATE IP CODE STREET ADDRESS -OFPL/FLR. W. 35th 5 300 **8**.) AND STATE (INCLUDE COUNTRY IF INTERNATIONAL) ZIP CODE O SHIPPER'S SIGNATURE X 3.4 4 CALO DATE OF SHIPMENT All chie Conditi ents are subject to the le is of Service, which are a 嘲 H) 121 AL UPLC SHIPPER'S COPY 0101911202609 1/07 \$

UPS: Tracking Information Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, February 27, 2008 Page 1 of 1



Close Window

Tracking Summary

Tracking Numbers

Tracking Number:	1Z FOR 567 22 1000 038 3
Туре:	Package
Status:	Delivered
Delivered On:	02/21/2008 10:00 A.M.
Delivered To:	CHICAGO, IL, US
Signed By:	VARGAS
Service:	NEXT DAY AIR

Tracking results provided by UPS: 02/26/2008 3:02 P.M. ET

NOTICE: UPS authorizes you to use UPS tracking systems solely to track shipments tendered by or for you to UPS for delivery and for no other purpose. Any other use of UPS tracking systems and information is strictly prohibited.

Close Window

Copyright © 1994-2008 United Parcel Service of America, Inc. All rights reserved.

٩

٩